HEADQUARTERS PHILIPPINEARMY OFFICE OF THE PA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 2 Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila



INVITATION TO BID

Procurement of 25,000 rds Grenade, Hand Riot Control BID REF ORD PABAC2 011-02-2021 Lot 2

1. The Philippine Army, through OAFM Certification dated 30 September 2020 with an amount of EIGHT BILLION ONE HUNDRED THREE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY PESOS AND 18/100 (Ph8,103,836,890.18) included in the program of the Philippine Army based on FY 2021 per Budget Level National Expenditure Program (NEP) intends to apply the following sums of Pesos: Forty Six Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php46,350,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABCs) to payments under the contract for the Procurement of various Grenades for the Philippine Army under Bid Ref. No. ORD PABAC2 011-02-2021 Lot 2. Bids received more than the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Philippine Army now invite Bids for the above procurement of various Grenades



The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for eligibility provided in the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

- 4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from PABAC2 Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm.
- 5. The complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired/purchased by interested Bidders starting <u>09 February 2021</u> during office hours (8:00 am 4:00 pm) from the given address and websites below upon payment of non-refundable fee at the Collecting Officer, Finance Center, Philippine Army, Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila.

Lot	Description			Qty (rds)	ABC (PhP)	Price of Bid Documents (PhP)
2	Grenade, Control	Hand	Riot	25,000	46,350,000.00	25,000.00

- 6. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees presented in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.
- 7. The Philippine Army through PABAC2 will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on the time and date as specified below through Virtual Tele Conference (VTC) via zoom and Physical Appearance at the PABAC2 Conference Room, Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City, M.M. which shall be open to prospective bidders.
- 8. Bids must be duly received by the PABAC2 Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before the date of submission of bids as specified below. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 9. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.
- 10. Bid opening shall be on the date as specified below and at the given address below through Virtual Tele Conference (VTC) via zoom and Physical Appearance at the PABAC2 Conference Room, Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City, M.M.



Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

The schedule of the bidding activities shall be as follows:

ACTIVITIES	TIME	VENUE		
Sale and Issuance of Bidding Documents	8:00 am to 4:00 pm only Mondays - Fridays starting 09 February 2021	Office of the Philippine Army Bids and Awards Committee 2, Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City, MM BGEN MILTON Y BESET PA Chairperson		
2. Pre-Bid Conference	Date/Time: 15 February 2021, 2:00 P.M (Monday)			
3. Submission and Opening of Bids Date/Time: 01 March 2021, 2:00 P.M. (Monday)		Contact Nr. (02) 828 52371/845-9555 local 4084 or at its email address at pabacsec2@gmail.com		

- 11. The Philippine Army reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
 - 12. For further information, please refer to:

Office of the Philippine Army Bids and Awards Committee 2

Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila

MAJ JONIEFER G DELA TORRE (CE) PA Head Secretary

Contact Nr. (02) 828 52371/845-9555 local 4084 or at its email address at pabacsec2 @gmail.com

13. You may visit the following websites:

	For	downloading	of	Bidding	Documents:	(philgeps.gov.ph	and
army	.mil.p	h)					

Date of Issue: _____

MILTON BESET
Brigadier General PA

Chairperson



Honor. Patriotism. Duty.